3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER M | ECR-19-006526 234PR2019 | LG | GB
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR-19-00921] s 118 T8
N1 ECR-19-015825 110cT2019 | TB TE
215104721 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL N2 | ECR-19-016321 180cT2018 | TB | TE
2151042-2 N FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151042-1 N TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151042-7? N TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2151042-1 M TOOL NG KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151042-7? N T00L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151042-7 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1 27 mom [ 050] r - I - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 12793
INSUL | 1.78 mm [.070] O - I - - ?-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 12972
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T) - | . - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-350472 - w w I | | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | | I | | 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3\ - 1 | I | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 | I | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i | | - | 5119580 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1739
TERMINAL NAME: 1 2MM CONTACT ASSEMBLY - | | | - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - - 4-11722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 INJ | 10-1.75 mm [.043-.069 [N] - PP - ] - ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.9 1131
] ] ] 3N\ - I - - 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
XEEMQQ%[QN B - I - - 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17
SPECTFTICATION - - i - 1 1 - - 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- I - - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
TERMINALS APPLIEDZXx - I - - 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | REF | REF |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1452653~ 1 1452653-? 1452653-3 T-1452653-1 s\ - w w I | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
1-1452653-7 1-1452653-3 [718348-1 [718348-2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 P844908 -] SCREW, LOCKING 199
[ 718348-3 1-1718348-1 1-117118348-72 1-117118348-3 _ | | 1 1 1 1 P8A44907T - POST, LOCKING 198
- 1 1 I | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 1827
i [ - 1 | I | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
m;% FEJ %EI%NQHGHT %E%EHEEGQEWNG - w w I | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1 /0
0 35mm? 0 84470 03 [ 0334/- 0017 8 ¢ - 1 | I | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 16
50 MG 0 8347/-0 03 [ 033/ 0011 8 7 - 2 2| 2|2 2|2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
0 25mm? 0 781/-0 03 [ 0314/- 0011 g o - 1 | I | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
24 AWG 0.75+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 9.5 - | HEEEEREE 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 199
- 1 1 I | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 156
- O N 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 154
M -2 222 22 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
- 1 | I | | 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 2 N A 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR : | | : | 2119653- ] FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
CLEANING, LUBRICANTION & STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w w w w 18035830 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 46
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1 44
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - | | 1 1 1 1 1803607-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 1 4]
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | L] ! ! ¢ 115235670 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2 2| 2|2 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 2|22 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 7| 30
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L O 0 O ¢844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - w 1 I | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - | | . | | RIS o [HIE CUToE . 24
- | | S | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
- 2 7 O T T A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
- 1 | S | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
*WARNING N\ - | w I | | 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR T3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. - w 1 I | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO : | | o | | 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N | | T | | 5119805- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 0
N 1 | I | | 1803095~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
| | 2 21 | | 2-1333225-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
- 1 1 I | | 2-240641-0 |SPACER 17
- 1 | I | | [-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 | I | | 4-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁ: | 2 21 | | 1-1633989-8 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
Zfl | 2 21 | | 2-1490019-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
77|-72|-71]-52/-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I STSsEct 16 ERGE hud PR Coltaotl e Busjibe e Srck BTl | DU 22SEP2O0T] —> onnect iy
CHX.YIN 22SEP2OT C%%%%%%) ig/zyégj ;Erfsbur;, P;yw7wo5—36os
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 22SEP20T 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION s e e
L elc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e 01| 00778 [©o2151042 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET | OFA REVNZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

RE; el 5405
\\‘i’%F

SEE DETATL A—}\\’ ‘%Qr

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

WZE;:> REF
44, 71£0.05 -
¢ !

180)REF

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

— o 7 | ' oy = (30)rer
CAM POSTTTONS n IR '\w;

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Al DWYN_HN c2oErent > TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY e — HOrHSburg’ o
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 22SEP201 1 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
I 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
T e en (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AHGLES S A 1| 00119 (2151042
AIR FEED : : ] - .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET 0 MVA Mvﬁjg

AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151042-1 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151042-2 N FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151042-17 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 127 mm [.050] -
INSUL [ 1.78 mm [.070] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 AN
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 1 2MM CONTACT ASSEMBLY
—>‘
3.mygsgoi;RgfuéENfiﬁlN1 = IT?H&ﬁTigme%AgijgsejﬁE?E B £119082-3 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
XEEMM%ION 114-18464 ] ] N - [ 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
S ] ] ] - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - | - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - |REFIREF) 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1452653 14526532 14526533 71452653 1 B N c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AlR FEED 1]
1-1452653-2 1-1452653-3 1718348- 1 1718348-2 b 2168083-8 | o5CR, SKT AD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
1718348-3 T-1718348- | T-1718348-2 T-1718348-3 — 44 c168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
5 : | 1 | 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [ 41
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HETGHT S 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
F = |mm REFERENCE SETTING N 2119955-1  |ASSY. LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 713
0. 3omme 0.84+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 8.6 -] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
cc AWG 0.83+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 8.1 - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
U Zomme 0.78+/-0.03 [.031+/-.001] 9.2 B 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 872
c4Ale 0.75+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 9.5 S 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
iR - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- | 2| 2] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 1] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B c11960oc71  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED e
CLEANING, LUBRICANTION & STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. i L 1803602-1  [5CR, BHSC, HoHs (M8 X 20) 41
A - | 1| 1] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 T 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 20 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ e | 2 | 2-c844960°6 |OSPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2844992-2  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | - 455888 -0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W 1320928-6 | STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/6N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. e ]e 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, RLG M4 20
*WARNING - 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. ZSx - | | 2119806 - 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO B i i 3-22080-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION 17
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | | 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
- 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
I 1 | 1 | 2-1333225-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 2-240641-0 |SPACER 7
- 1| 1 ] 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 4-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ] 1T 1| 1-1633989-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
N| T ] ] 2-1490019-3 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
~77-22/-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
22SEPaT — R
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i?LEY ZZSEPZOWW % TE HOrriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 22SEP20T 1 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm I S AL Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1| 00779 [©=2151042 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St [ SHEET 3 OFA REVNZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Co
—
fop]
n
o~
[ON)
mNo

-tED I YPE
MECHANITCAL
EN:

() rer
KT

\\‘i’RU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] TmmmmmmgﬁfL/JleEp
| $»

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

| (e@RU
=l /).

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 2 SUBUECT 10 CRANGE AND TAE-CONTROLL 1N ENGINELR NG OROAN | 24T 108" | DWN 22SEP2011 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK 22SEP2011 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APGW;BAMEY 22SEP20T 1 [NamME
mm B — Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhc i Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @gjﬁtg I
AAAAAA 4 -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151042
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVNZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



